English
Translation of the original operating and assembly instructions UOM4L_MANUAL_En_R6(2025-04-08)ID79109.docx
ID-79109-R6
Operating and Assembly Instructions
Basic device UOM 4L-1212 / UOMH 4L-1212
in construction type B5 (flange), B35 (flange and foot) and hollow shaft design
Read the operating and assembly instructions prior to
assembly, starting installation and handling!

▪ Resolution
▪ QR-Code
3.2 Type key
UOM 4L 1212 62,5/125 /20P
U-ONE Universal encoder
UOM 4L
UOMH 4L (hollow shaft design)
Series 4
12 bit Singleturn
12 bit Multiturn
Glass fiber diameter
alternative 50/125
(please indicate by ordering)
Inner diameter (hollow shaft version)
20P: Ø 20 H7 mm with keyway
 Universal Encoder System U-ONE®
Basic device UOM(H) 4L-1212
10  UOM4L_MANUAL_En_R6(2025-04-08)ID79109.docx
3.3 Electrical and mechanical data
 Connected loads, environment
Basic device
UOM(H) 4L-1212
Electrical Data Worth
 Supply voltage 12 … 30 V DC
 Power consumption max. 2 W
 Resolution incremental 1024 symmetrical square wave pulses
 Absolut Singleturn 12 Bit (4096 steps per Revolution)
 Absolut Multiturn 12 Bit (4096 Revolutions)
 Signal transmission
by means of fiber optic cable for cable
50/125µm or 62,5/125µm
 Connection diagram see page 32 EL 667 b
 Device temperature range -25 to +85°C
The UOM(H) 4L-1212 is categorised in Group 1 and Class A in accordance with EN 55011 and is only
intended for use in an industrial environment.
Basic device
UOM 4L-1212:
Mechanical Data Worth
 Shaft end
11j6x30 mm (Standard)
14j6x30 mm (optional)
 Degree of protection IP 55 or IP 66 according EN 60529
 max. permissible speed 3000 rpm
Electrically and
fiber optic connection
Terminal box
COMBICON terminal strip
2 x ST-plug connection for fiber optics
cable
50/125 µm or 62,5/125 µm
Basic device
UOMH 4L-1212
Inner diameter 20 H7 with keyway
  Mechanical Data
Description Worth
UOM 4L-1212
Max. encoder shaft load Fa max. (axial) = 100 N
Fr max. (radial) = 120 N
Shaft end
11j6 x 30 mm (standard)
14j6 x 30 mm (optional)
Weight
UOM 4L-1212 with one shaft end
with two shaft ends
Approx. 3,4 kg
Approx. 4,3 kg
UOMH 4L-1212 Weight UOMH 4L-1212 Approx. 4,1 kg
Universal Encoder System U-ONE®
Basic device UOM(H) 4L-1212